

Date response issued: 05/09/2017
Request reference: FOI.17.NOR101

Freedom of Information Request

1. To provide the target allocation funding figure that the CCG has been allocated based on the national funding formula for the following financial years: 2012-13; 2013-14; 2014-15; 2015-16; 2016-17; 2017-18.
2. To provide the actual allocation the CCG has been given for the following financial years: 2012-13; 2013-14; 2014-15; 2015-16; 2016-17; 2017-18.
3. To provide the figure for the financial gap between target and actual funding for the CCG for the financial years: 2012-13; 2013-14; 2014-15; 2015-16; 2016-17; 2017-18.

NHS Norwich CCG response

NHS Norwich CCG would like to respond as follows:

1. Please note, NHS North Norfolk, NHS South Norfolk and NHS Norwich Clinical Commissioning Groups only came into existence on 1 April 2013 therefore information prior to this date is not held. In respect to the information requested from 2013/14 to 2017/18 this information is exempt under section 21 of the Freedom of Information Act 2000.

Section 21 of the Freedom of Information Act provides an exemption from the right to know if the information requested is reasonably accessible to the applicant through other means.

The information you seek has been published on NHS England's website, please refer to the following links:

2013/14 to 2014/15 – <https://www.england.nhs.uk/allocations/>

2015/16 to 2020/21 – <https://www.england.nhs.uk/resources/resources-for-ccgs/#finance>

2. Please see the response to question 1.
3. Please see the response to question 1.